TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I.

F. No. 1(1)/2018-E-3 (Police) GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

Islamabad, the 12th September, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

Following BS-17 officers of Police Service of Pakistan of 47th CTP, presently serving in Provinces of their allocation are transferred and their services are placed at the disposal of Government of Balochistan for a period of one year with immediate effect:

Sr.	Names of Officers	Domicile	Provincial
No.			Allocation
1.	Mr. Atif Ameer	Punjab	Sindh
2.	Capt. (Rtd) Sardar	Sindh-U	Gilgit-Baltistan
	Muhammad Sheheryar		
	Khan		
3.	Mr. Usama Amin Cheema	Punjab	Khyber
			Pakhtunkhwa
4.	Flt. Lt. (Rtd). Zeeshan Ali	Sindh-R	Gilgit-Baltistan
5.	Rana Muhammad Dilawar	Punjab	Sindh
6.	Mr. Shahzad Akbar	Sindh-R	ICT Police
7.	Mr. Hussnain Waris	Punjab	Sindh
8.	Mr. Akhtar Nawaz	KPK	Punjab
9.	Mr. Muhammad Usman	Punjab	Sindh
10.	Mr. Awais Ali Khan	G.B.	Punjab
11.	Mr. Rehmatullah	Balochistan	Punjab
12.	Mr. Khurram Mahesar	Sindh-U	Punjab
13.	Mr. Abdullah Ihsan	KPK	Punjab

- 2. They will be relieved by respective Provincial Governments / ICT / Government of Gilgit-Baltistan <u>immediately</u> for joining Government of Balochistan.
- 3. They will serve in Government of Balochistan for an active period of 365 days excluding all types of leave, training and deputation etc. Upon completion of 365 days' active service in Government of Balochistan, they will stand relieved for joining their Provinces of allocation / ICT / Government of Gilgit-Baltistan. Government of Balochistan may, however, retain any officer beyond this prescribed period with the consent of officer and approval of Establishment Division.

4. Government of Balochistan will send monthly report regarding utilization of their services to Establishment Division.

(Saha Asim)
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi.

(Cont.....P/2)

Copy to:-

- The Secretary to the President, President's Secretariat (Public), Islamabad.
- The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Interior Division, Islamabad.
- The Chief Secretaries, Government of Balochistan, Quetta/Gilgit-Baltistan, Gilgit/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar/Punjab, Lahore/Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officers (PPOs) Balochistan, Quetta/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar/Punjab, Lahore/Sindh, Karachi.
- The Chief Commissioner, ICT Administration, Islamabad.
- The Inspector General, ICT Police, Islamabad.
- The AGPR, Islamabad and AG Balochistan, Quetta/Gilgit-Baltistan, Gilgit/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar /Punjab, Lahore/Sindh, Karachi.
- The Principal Information Officer, Press Information Department, Islamabad.
- The Director (PD), DCO-PD-IV/RO-PD-I, & Network Administrator, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Programmer, IT Section, Establishment Division, for uploading on website.
- The Officers concerned with the request to furnish a copy of charge relinquishment / assumption report to the Director PD, and S.O (E-3), Establishment Division, Islamabad.

(Ejaz Amad) Section Officer (H-3/Police)

Ph: 051-9202804